Edgar Filing: B/E AEROSPACE INC - Form 425

B/E AEROSPACE INC
Form 425
March 09, 2017

Filed by Rockwell Collins, Inc.

pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act of 1933
and deemed filed pursuant to Rule 14a-6
under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
Filer: Rockwell Collins, Inc.

Subject Company: B/E Aerospace, Inc.

SEC File No.: 0-18348

SEC File No. of

Registration Statement on Form S-4 filed by
Rockwell Collins, Inc.: 333-214774

Date: February 3, 2017




Edgar Filing: B/E AEROSPACE INC - Form 425




Edgar Filing: B/E AEROSPACE INC - Form 425




Edgar Filing: B/E AEROSPACE INC - Form 425

This Full Speed Ahead communication to Rockwell Collins employees includes a link to a B/E Aerospace Corporate

Video.

B/E Aerospace Corporate Video
Time: 3:14

Description: No audio, just background music and text on screen.
Time

Visual

0:01-11B/E Aerospace logo

.16

18

119
20

B/E Aerospace building

Engineers looking at seat drawings

Aircraft interior

Galley Inserts

:25-:32 Global map of locations

:35
38

42

146
:50
:55

:58

1:03
1:05
1:09
1:14
1:16
1:18
1:27
1:40
1:44
1:50
1:52
1:54
2:00
2:03
2:07
2:12
2:15
2:17
2:18
2:21

Two engineers
Two images of employees; Galley Inserts

Three images of cabin interiors

Two images of product drawings. One image of
manufacturing equipment
Three images of employees

Three images of employees working

Three head shots of employees
Female employee

Female employee

Male employee

Air Transport seat

Three images of seats

Male engineer with seat drawings; two shots of seats
Flight attendant serving food at seat; six images of seats
Three images of business jet seats
Business jet seat

Three images of galley systems
Tea pot and coffee pot

Employee building galley box
Three images of cabin lighting
One image of cabin lighting

One image of cabin lighting
Three images of lavatories

Image of cabin lavatory
Water/waste system

Lavatory

Three seat structures

Words on screen

Passion to Innovate. Power to Deliver.

Market Leader

Leading Manufacturer of Aircraft Cabin Interior
Products

Leading Manufacturer of Aircraft Cabin Interior
Products

For Commercial Airliners And Business Jets
Global Reach. Local Touch.

A Culture of Performance

Our Core Principles

Customer Intimacy. We listen to and stand beside
our customers

Relevant Innovation. We lead the industry

Valued solutions. We develop solutions
Uncompromising Performance. We get the job
done

Our People

Passionate Smart Knowledgeable
Savvy Confident Tenacious
Empowered, Relentless, Problem-Solvers
Products & Services

Commercial Seating

Seating Solutions For All Cabins
Elevate the Passenger Experience
Business Jet Seating

Impeccable, Innovative and Luxurious
Galley Systems

Harmonious Aesthetics

Reliable Performance

Lighting & Engineering Solutions
Optimum Solutions

Enhanced Ambience

Lavatories & Waste Systems

Efficient Space Utilization

Easy Installation

Lightweight Solutions

Structures And Integration




Edgar Filing: B/E AEROSPACE INC - Form 425

2:23 Group of employees at computers Cabin Density Expertise

2:24 Engineers looking at drawings at desk Complete Integration Experience

2:27 Air Transport cabin Turn-Key Solutions and Service

2:30 Three images of oxygen systems Oxygen Systems

2:32 Employee building oxygen system Technology That Advances The Field

2:36 Employees building products Reducing Weight and Cost of Ownership

738 Three product shots of brazing technologies/electronic Brazing Technologies and Electronic Systems
systems

2:41 De-icing aircraft De-Icing

2:45 Employee building product Our Commitment

2:52 Employees writing on white board Relentless Desire to Stay Ahead

3:01 Flight attendant serving passenger tea in cabin VN\;(;ﬁ(Slng Collectively to Meet Our Customers

3:04 Flight attendant serving passenger coffee in cabin And Ensuring Passengers Fly Comfortable, Safe

and Happy
3:11-EndB/E Aerospace logo Passion to Innovate. Power to Deliver.

This Full Speed Ahead communication to Rockwell Collins employees also contains a link to a press release about the
shareowner vote that has been filed with the SEC via Rule 425 on Thursday, March 9, 2017.



