## Edgar Filing: B/E AEROSPACE INC - Form 425

**B/E AEROSPACE INC** Form 425 March 09, 2017

Filed by Rockwell Collins, Inc. pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act of 1933 and deemed filed pursuant to Rule 14a-6 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Filer: Rockwell Collins, Inc. Subject Company: B/E Aerospace, Inc.

SEC File No.: 0-18348

SEC File No. of

Registration Statement on Form S-4 filed by

Rockwell Collins, Inc.: 333-214774

Date: February 3, 2017

## Edgar Filing: B/E AEROSPACE INC - Form 425

This Full Speed Ahead communication to Rockwell Collins employees includes a link to a B/E Aerospace Corporate Video.

B/E Aerospace Corporate Video
-------------------------------

Time: 3:14

Description: No audio, just background music and text on screen.

Descrip	ption: No audio, just background music and text on screen.	
Time	Visual	Words on screen
0:01-1	1 B/E Aerospace logo	Passion to Innovate. Power to Deliver.
:16	B/E Aerospace building	Market Leader
:18	Engineers looking at seat drawings	Leading Manufacturer of Aircraft Cabin Interior Products
:19	Aircraft interior	Leading Manufacturer of Aircraft Cabin Interior Products
:20	Galley Inserts	For Commercial Airliners And Business Jets
:25-:32	Global map of locations	Global Reach. Local Touch.
:35	Two engineers	A Culture of Performance
:38	Two images of employees; Galley Inserts	Our Core Principles
:42	Three images of cabin interiors	Customer Intimacy. We listen to and stand beside our customers
:46	Two images of product drawings. One image of manufacturing equipment	Relevant Innovation. We lead the industry
:50	Three images of employees	Valued solutions. We develop solutions
:55	Three images of employees working	Uncompromising Performance. We get the job done
:58	Three head shots of employees	Our People
1:03	Female employee	Passionate Smart Knowledgeable
1:05	Female employee	Savvy Confident Tenacious
1:09	Male employee	Empowered, Relentless, Problem-Solvers
1:14	Air Transport seat	Products & Services
1:16	Three images of seats	Commercial Seating
1:18	Male engineer with seat drawings; two shots of seats	Seating Solutions For All Cabins
1:27	Flight attendant serving food at seat; six images of seats	Elevate the Passenger Experience
1:40	Three images of business jet seats	Business Jet Seating
1:44	Business jet seat	Impeccable, Innovative and Luxurious
1:50	Three images of galley systems	Galley Systems
1:52	Tea pot and coffee pot	Harmonious Aesthetics
1:54	Employee building galley box	Reliable Performance
2:00	Three images of cabin lighting	Lighting & Engineering Solutions
2:03	One image of cabin lighting	Optimum Solutions
2:07	One image of cabin lighting	Enhanced Ambience
2:12	Three images of lavatories	Lavatories & Waste Systems
2:15	Image of cabin lavatory	Efficient Space Utilization
2:17	Water/waste system	Easy Installation
2:18	Lavatory	Lightweight Solutions
2:21	Three seat structures	Structures And Integration

## Edgar Filing: B/E AEROSPACE INC - Form 425

2:23	Group of employees at computers	Cabin Density Expertise
2:24	Engineers looking at drawings at desk	Complete Integration Experience
2:27	Air Transport cabin	Turn-Key Solutions and Service
2:30	Three images of oxygen systems	Oxygen Systems
2:32	Employee building oxygen system	Technology That Advances The Field
2:36	Employees building products	Reducing Weight and Cost of Ownership
2:38	Three product shots of brazing technologies/electronic systems	Brazing Technologies and Electronic Systems
2:41	De-icing aircraft	De-Icing
2:45	Employee building product	Our Commitment
2:52	Employees writing on white board	Relentless Desire to Stay Ahead
3:01	Flight attendant serving passenger tea in cabin	Working Collectively to Meet Our Customers' Needs
3:04	Flight attendant serving passenger coffee in cabin	And Ensuring Passengers Fly Comfortable, Safe and Happy
3:11-End	iB/E Aerospace logo	Passion to Innovate. Power to Deliver.

This Full Speed Ahead communication to Rockwell Collins employees also contains a link to a press release about the shareowner vote that has been filed with the SEC via Rule 425 on Thursday, March 9, 2017.